PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan VAN DE LOOSDRECHT	04/17/2009
Jan Mattheus BOTHA	04/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED		
Street Address:	1 STURDEE AVENUE, ROSEBANK		
City:	JOHANNESBURG		
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA		
Postal Code:	2196		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12937491	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9185990621

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: FELLERS SNIDER, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 321 S. BOSTON AVE., SUITE 800

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71812/10-382

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Alan Weeks

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025133 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

VAN DE LOOSDRECHT, Jan DATT, Michael Steven BOTHA, Jan Mattheus

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

`}

SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

of 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196 JOHANNESBURG, South Africa (hereinafter called the Assignee)

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT International Application designating the United States entitled

CATALYSTS

which application was

filed on the 3rd day of April 2009, under No. PCT/IB2009/051407

including any and all applications for United States Letters Patent based thereon and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at <u>SA</u>	SOL BURG	this	17	_day of	APRIL	2007
INVENTOR(S):	VAN DE LOOSDRE			DA	MOUS ATT, Michael Steven	
ī	Ford BOTHA, Jan Matth	eus	,			·
WITNESSES:	Recoverede	·/		,		

PATENT REEL: 025133 FRAME: 0104

RECEIVED

2 9 APR 2009

ostal Dept

RECORDED: 10/13/2010